

CHATSWORTH NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL

P.O. Box 3395, Chatsworth, CA 91313-3395

http://chatsworthcouncil.org Phone: 818-464-3511



Jeff Hammond - President, Andre van der Valk -Vice President, Vicki Briskman -Treasurer, Jill Mather - Secretary

Dorothy Allison, Georgia Altmayer, Kamesh Aysola, Mark Cox, Frank Geraty, Rob Glucksman, Marianne King, Jeff Mackie, Nicolas Montaño, Shawn Shawmlou, Patty Thorington, Carey Tri, Linda van der Valk, Jim Van Gundy, Deb Zumerling

Special Chatsworth Neighborhood Council Board Meeting Notice Saturday March 18th, 2023, at 11:00 A.M.

http://chatsworthcouncil.org

https://www.chatsworthcouncil.org/2023-selection/

Chatsworth Neighborhood Council will hold a Board Selection at the Chatsworth Train Depot, 10038 Old Depot Plaza Road, Chatsworth, CA 91311, beginning at 11:00 a.m. on Saturday, March 18, 2023.

No board business will be discussed and no board actions will be taken during the Selection.

Polls will be open to all Chatsworth Neighborhood Council stakeholders from 11:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Photo ID and documentation of stakeholder eligibility will be required.

Counting of ballots will begin at approximately 5:30 p.m. Preliminary results will be posted on site as soon as possible.

For more information about the Selection, including a list of stakeholder documentation, please visit:

http://chatsworthcouncil.org

https://www.chatsworthcouncil.org/2023-selection/

THE AMERICAN WITH DISABILITIES ACT - As a covered entity under Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Los Angeles does not discriminate on the basis of disability and, upon request, will provide reasonable accommodation to ensure equal

PUBLIC ACCESS OF RECORDS – In compliance with Government Code section 54957.5, non-exempt writings that are distributed to a majority or all of the board in advance of a meeting may be viewed at Chatsworth Train Depot 10038 Old Depot Plaza Road Chatsworth, CA 91311 and at our website: https://www.chatsworthcouncil.org/ or at the scheduled meeting. In addition, if you would like a copy of any record related to an item on the agenda, please contact Jeff Hammond at 818-464-3511 or email: info@chatsworthcouncil.org/

AB 361 Updates: Public comment cannot be required to be submitted in advance of the meeting; only real-time public comment is required. If there are any broadcasting interruptions that prevent the public from observing or hearing the meeting, the meeting must be recessed or adjourned. If members of the public are unable to provide public comment or be heard due to issues within the Neighborhood Council's control, the meeting must be recessed or adjourned. Any messaging or virtual background is in the control of the individual board member in their personal capacity and does not reflect any formal position of the Neighborhood Council or the City of Los Angeles.

SERVICIOS DE TRADUCCIÓN - Si requiere servicios de traducción, favor de avisar al Concejo Vecinal 3 días de trabajo (72 horas) antes del evento. Por favor contacte a Jeff Hammond de la Mesa Directiva, al 818-464-3511 o por correo electrónico avisar al Concejo Vecinal.

Notice to Paid Representatives - If you are compensated to monitor, attend, or speak at this meeting, City law may require you to register as a lobbyist and report your activity. See Los Angeles Municipal Code §§ 48.01 et seq. More information is available at ethics.lacity.org/lobbying. For assistance, please contact the Ethics Commission at {213} 978-1960 or ethics.commission@lacity.org

PUBLIC POSTING OF AGENDAS – Neighborhood Council agendas are posted for public review as follows:

- 1 Chatsworth Train Depot 10038 Old Depot Plaza Road Chatsworth, CA 91311
- 2 https://www.chatsworthcouncil.org/
- 3 You can also receive our agendas via email by subscribing to L.A. City's Early Notification System at: https://www.lacity.org/government/subscribe-agendasnotifications/neighborhood-councils

The CNC complies with Title II of the American Disabilities Act and does not discriminate on the basis of any disability. Upon request the CNC will provide reasonable accommodations to ensure equal access to its programs, services and activities. To ensure the availability of services, please make your request at least 72 hours prior to the meeting you wish to attend by contacting the CNC at 818 464-3511 or preferably an email that states the accommodations that you are requesting to info@chatsworthcouncil.org. Public Access of Records: In compliance with Government Code Section 54957.5 non-exempt writings that were distributed to a majority or all of the board members in advance of a meeting may be requested for public review at the scheduled meeting. In addition, if you would like a copy of any record related to an item on the agenda, please contact CNC at 818-464-3511 or email http://chatsworthcouncil.org. Process for reconsideration and the process for filing a grievance can be found on the CNC website chatsworthcouncil.org under by-laws.